PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7485958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CRISTINA VISANI	06/03/2020	
STEPHEN J. TELFER	08/26/2020	
KOSTA LADAVAC	09/02/2020	
KENNETH R. CROUNSE	11/02/2020	
TIMOTHY J. O'MALLEY	06/03/2020	
TECK PING SIM	10/27/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E INK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT	
City:	BILLERICA	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821-4165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17887988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)499-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-499-6000 **Email:** IP@Eink.com

Correspondent Name: E INK CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BILLERICA, UNITED STATES 01821-4165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-792DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON M. BERRYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Alison M. Berryman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

Total Attachments: 6 source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=H-792_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Cristina VISANI, Stephen J. TELFER, Kosta LADAVAC, Kenneth R. CROUNSE, Timothy J. O'MALLEY, Teck Ping SIM,

are inventors of the inventions described in the following United States Patent Application(s) filed in the name of E Ink Corporation (hereinafter "E INK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 1000 Technology Park Drive, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4165:

Serial No. <u>Title</u>

16/862,750 LAYERED STRUCTURE WITH HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT FOR

USE WITH ACTIVE MATRIX BACKPLANES

and

WHEREAS, we have entered into agreements which require us to assign all our rights in the aforesaid inventions and patent application(s) to E INK;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application(s), together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application of such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said E INK for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in E INK to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of E INK's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to E INK for its own name as E INK of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions to said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any proceeding in which said inventions or any applications or patents directed thereto may be involved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have forth below.	hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set
Leullu	6/3/2020
Cristina VISANI	Date
Stephen J. TELFER	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We.

Cristina VISANI, Stephen J. TELFER, Kosta LADAVAC, Kenneth R. CROUNSE, Timothy J. O'MALLEY, Teck Ping SIM,

are inventors of the inventions described in the following United States Patent Application(s) filed in the name of E link Corporation (hereinafter "E INK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 1000 Technology Park Drive, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4165:

Serial No.

Title

16/862,750

LAYERED STRUCTURE WITH HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT FOR

USE WITH ACTIVE MATRIX BACKPLANES

and

WHEREAS, we have entered into agreements which require us to assign all our rights in the aforesaid inventions and patent application(s) to E INK;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application(s), together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application of such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said E INK, for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in E INK to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of E INK's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to E INK for its own name as E INK of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions to said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any proceeding in which said inventions or any applications or patents directed thereto may be involved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our scals the date set forth below.

Cristina VISANI

Stephen J. TELFER

Data

Date

Page 2	
VAL_	09/02/2020
Kosta LADAVAC	Date
Kenneth R. CROUNSE	Date
Timothy J. O'MALLEY	Date
Teck Ping SIM	Date

Assignment Serial No.: 16/862,750 (H-792)

Assignment Serial No.: 16 Page 2	/862,750 (14-792)				
		. Kinggang Pulit Makabaga			
	Kosta LADAVAC			Date	
	14-21.4-		10 0 0 12 12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	11/2/2	0 7 G
	Kenneth R. CROUN	ISE		Date	
	agradus — Algebra — III — III. T				
	****	**************************************		Dute	
	Timothy J. O'MALL		현 교내학 이 전에 함께 대통했다. 1980년 - 1985년 - 1980년		
	Teck Ping SIM		ilian ili della della Regionale della	Date	
		Halinette.	en e		
	egaenaren errorrorrorrorrorrorrorrorrorrorrorrorro	in egiptetat i inske van de vas statue. Ingrija ere kalifaan (jir jati Engalist)		로 발표 경기에 발표하였다. 로드레이터 이 기교 (기교로 기교	
0.000				e inglas, debendenskipus Britania	a mining and All Na amin' diska
n (44) Turn byefter i Med	가 하게 하고 Ben 등록 시작 하고 기교를 가지 않는 기계 하는 기계를 가입다.				
julgar ka janjili Parki. Distant Distant di Sili					a Problem Ziyatajajajah
		(2012)		로, 스트리스 현급 등로 가는 경기를 받는다. 지급하다 기준하는 사람들은 기를 보았다.	
	fficielistatiste ole selesti pelegele ed se ego stationsis parassenta i se			returnam New Carriers. Como les latantam del carre	
	na nga nasay ya sa sa sa san sa sa watingantan basasa wa nga sa sa sa sa				
	reman, liste film vill ummunde i kultur. Pii sigagami i kila tujulaa sisteli eli liste i	orie in errord affilie de l'Émi La form (Datasi), l'émis l'unite		er Fransk fraktiviske englisher. Na samen etkent i tittle Samen	
iga Teruga nayardada,				Selon successive	
	meraj kasasan bermalaj kolib bil	u provincia de la caractería de la carac	anggari balangan berakan ang Samulanggari		an i Stere e e a er o Nobel Dalard by
Pila tak Nad	Hill Adiaci, azakitza etek	talibali wati jake ku.	n djelumane gya k	European peljebetetjere i erenjejeje	u myskálánaj
				a basangah, may bad Lipadah basang iba	
	şiyanı gereşin Atrolova bayanı biştiyan keşili dil	mandagili Dispersions		or Asilone de 1971 illando	
, ji se gasah sajit kiti	gangmeig en haddiler flede eilddigd Amellen eil Town far llegle (2006)				la de la companya de
			a Negaran Set Jama Batti Bajaran Antik	. nga kasanan da kasan kabupat Matanan	
		n e Miller (b.) Listo o grajo del Me			

Kosta LADAVAC	Date
Kenneth R. CROUNSE	Date
And the second	2027- Sun - 4
Timothy J. O'MALLEY	Date

Assignment Serial No.: 16/862,750 (H-792) Page 2

Teck Ping SIM

PATENT REEL: 060810 FRAME: 0105

Date

Rosta LADAVAC	Date
Kenneth R. CROUNSE	Date
Teck Ping Six	Date (0/27/2020) Tate

RECORDED: 08/15/2022 REEL: 060810 FRAME: 0106